

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/54/2026

Shri. S.Kamaraj

Vs

The Lt. Governor and others

Mr. Dibyendu Mallick ... for the petitioner

Ms. S. Shiva Priya ... for the respondents
(on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar)

March 09, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.14

On the prayer made by learned advocate representing the respondents, time to file affidavit-in-opposition is further extended for one week from this date. Affidavit-in-opposition must be filed within a week from this date and reply, if any, thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)