

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/54/2026

Shri S. Kamaraj

Vs

The Lt. Governor & Ors.

Mr. Rajinder Singh ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Respondents

April 13, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.5

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 20.04.2026. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within two days thereafter.

Let this matter appear on 22.04.2026.

In the meantime the parties are directed to file and exchange their affidavits.

(Smita Das De, J.)